

UMS Board of Trustees

15 Estabrooke Drive Orono, ME 04469 Tel: 207-581-5840 www.maine.edu

February 23, 2025

TO: Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs Jeffrey St. John

FR: Clerk of the Board Elizabeth Stickler

RE: 2026 Honorary Degree Nominations

Enclosed for your approval are the 2026 Nominations for Honorary Degrees submitted by the campuses. The following documents are attached:

Nominations for 2026 Honorary Degrees – list by campus Nominations for 2026 Honorary Degrees - brief bios by campus Board of Trustees Policy 213 *Honorary Degrees*

Based on your approval, these nominations will be presented to the Board for approval at the March 2025 Board meeting.

After you have reviewed and approved this request, please forward this information to the Chancellor for his approval, who will return the request to me, if possible, by noon on Tuesday, February 25, 2025.

I approve the 2026 Nominations for	Honorary Degrees:
Jeffrey St. John Vice Chancellor for Academic and Student Affairs	Dannel P. Malloy Chancellor
2/37/2025 Date	2.27.2025 Date